San Diego Gulls: Roster

# Name Pos Ht. Wt. Born Birth Place GP G A PTS PIM +/- ACQUIRED

2 Colton White D 6'1" 195 May 3, 1997 London, ON 8 0 3 3 0 -4 Free agent (NJD 4th rd., 97th in 2015)

3 Olen Zellweger D 510" 189 Sep. 10,2003 Calgary, AB 8 1 3 4 2 -2 ANA 2nd rd., 34th in 2021

4 Drew Helleson D 6'3" 205 Mar. 26, 2001 Farmington, MN 8 1 1 2 10 -1 Trade (COL 2nd rd., 47th in 2019)

5 Tyson Hinds D 6'3" 188 Mar 12,2003  Gatineau, QC 8 0 1 1 2 0 ANA 3rd rd., 76th in 2021

6 Nick Wolff D 6'5" 223 July21,1996 Eagan, MN 2 0 1 1 7 -1 Free agent

7 Brayden Tracey LW 6'1" 186 May 28,2001 Calgary, AB 7 0 1 1 2 -3 ANA 1strd., 29th in 2019

10 Josh Lopina C 62" 194 Feb. 16,2001 Minooka, IL 8 2 2 4 5 0 ANA 4th rd, 98th in 2021

11 Jacob Perreault RW 6'0" 193 Apr. 15,2002 Montreal, QC 7 3 2 5 6 1  ANA 1strd., 27th in 2020

12 Pavol Regenda Lw 6'3" 219 Dec. 7, 1999 Michalovce, SVK 8 6 2 8 8 3 Free agent

13 Nikita Nesterenko C 62" 194 Sep. 10,2001 Brooklyn, NY 8 1 2 3 6 -2 Trade (MIN 6th rd., 172nd in 2019)

14 BenKing C 6'3' 205 May 15,2002 Vernon, BC 7 2 2 4 2 3 ANA 4th rd, 107th in 2022

16 Sasha Pastujov RW 6'0" 187 July 15,2003  Bradenton, FL 5 0 1 1 4 -2 ANA 3rd rd., 66th in 2021

17 Nathan Gaucher C 6'3" 207 Nov.6,2003  Chambly, QC 8 0 1 1 2 -3 ANA 1strd., 22nd in 2022

18 Tristan Luneau D 61" 195 Jan. 12,2004 Victoriaville, QC 2 0 0 0 2 3 ANA 2nd rd., 53rd in 2022

21 Glenn Gawdin C 6'1" 201 Mar. 25,1997 Richmond, BC 7 3 2 5 6 -3 Free agent (STL 4th rd., 116th in 2015)

22 Blake McLaughlin LW 6'0" 173 Feb. 14,2000 Grand Rapids, Ml 5 0 1 1 4 -2 ANA 3rd rd., 79th in 2018

23 Jaxsen Wiebe RW 6'1" 209 May 16,2002 Moose Jaw, SK 4 0 1 1 0 0 Free agent

26 Andrew Agozzino C 510" 181 Jan.3,1991 Kleinburg, ON 8 1 5 5 4 3  Free agent

28 Judd Caulfield RW 6'4" 212 Mar. 19,2001 Grand Forks, ND 8 2 0 2 0 Trade (PIT 5th rd., 145th in 2019)

34 Robert Hagg D 6'1" 214 Feb. 8, 1995 Uppsala, SWE 3 0 1 1 4 Free agent (PHI 2nd rd., 41st in 2013)

42 Travis Howe RW 6'4" 225 Feb. 10,1994 Hull, MA 6 0 1 1 11 -1 Free agent

44 Trevor Carrick D 62" 204 July 4, 1994 Stouffville, ON 8 2 7 9 10 1 Free agent (CAR 4th rd., 115th in 2012)
Goatenders@  A®uSas

# Name Catches  Ht. Wt. Born Birth Place GP  MIN W-L-OT SO GAA ACQUIRED

31 Calle Clang L 62" 191 May 20, 2003  Olofstrom, SWE 4 238 1-2-1 0 3.27 Trade (PIT 3rd rd., 77th in 2020)

32 Alex Stalock L 511" 198 July 28,1987  St. Paul, MN 4 236 1-2-1 0 3.30 Free Agent (SJS 4th rd., 112th in 2005)
Goal Streaks Assist Streaks Point Streaks
None Andrew Agozzino Three games/ 0-3=3 Andrew Agozzino Three games/ 0-3=3

Josh Lopina Two games/ 1-1=2
Ben King Two games/ 1-1=2

* As of 11/7/2023



z@é San Diego Gulls: Media Notes

SAN DIEGO GULLS (2-4-2-0, 6 pts.) at COACHELLA VALLEY FIREBIRDS (5-2-0-0,
10 pts.)
Wednesday, November 8, 2023 — Acrisure Arena — 7 p.m. PST
Game No. 9 — Road Game No. 7

SAN DIEGO GULLS NOTES

TONIGHT’S GAME: The San Diego Gulls conclude their four-game road trip with their first matchup of the season
against the Coachella Valley Firebirds at Acrisure Arena (7 p.m. PST, TV: AHL TV, Radio: Gulls Audio Network). San
Diego owns an all-time record of 260-217-30-14, including 136-99-15-6 at home and 123-116-14-8 on the road. The Gulls
own an all-time record of 38-35-4-1in the month of November.

LAST GAME: The Gulls lost in overtime to the Charlotte Checkers 5-4 at Bojangles Coliseum Saturday, Nov. 4. Nikita
Nesterenko scored his first career American Hockey League goal and added an assist for his first professional multi-point
game (1-1=2). Jacob Perreault scored his first career penalty shot on his first attempt (L. Waeber) and picked up an assist
for his second multi-point effort of the season. Josh Lopina scored his second goal of the season, matching his career-high
in both goals and points (2-2=4) in eight games. He also recorded an assist on Nov. 3, his first career point streak (1-1=2).
Pavol Regenda scored his team-leading sixth goal of the season. Andrew Agozzino pushed his assist streak to three games
(0-3=3) with an assist on Regenda’s goal. Ben King notched an assist, his second point in as many games, giving him his
first career point streak (1-1=2). Colton White and Drew Helleson also recorded assists. Alex Stalock stopped 40-0f-45
shots, his second game with 40-or-more saves this season.

GULLS - FIREBIRDS: The Gulls and Firebirds begin their second-ever season series tonight. The Gulls went 1-7-0-0 in
the inaugural series in 2022-23, including a 0-4-0-0 record on the road (1-3-0-0 at home). Glenn Gawdin (2-3=5 in seven
games) leads the Gulls in career points and assists vs. the Firebirds. Pavol Regenda (3-0=3 in seven games) paces San
Diego in career goals against Coachella Valley.

REGENDA’S AGENDA: LW Pavol Regenda enters Wednesday ranked in the top 10 in goals among all AHL skaters,
collecting six in the team’s first eight contests of the 2023-24 season. He began the season with a career-high three-game
goal streak (4-0=4) from Oct. 13-20 and, entering play Friday, co-leads the league with two shorthanded goals. He recorded
the second multi-goal performance of his AHL career Oct. 13 at Ontario (2-0=2). He leads the Gulls in goals and is second
in points (6-2=8).

LIKE HE NEVER LEFT: D Trevor Carrick leads Gulls skaters in points (2-7=9) and assists. He also ranks tied for
fourth among AHL blueliners in points tied for fifth in assists. He tallied a season-high 1-2=3 points and surpassed 300
career AHL points Nov. 3 at Charlotte (78-223=301). He had a four-game point streak to begin the 2023-24 campaign (1-
4=5), the first time Carrick recorded a point in each of the first four games of a regular season in his AHL career. In addition,
his 2-7=9 points through the first seven games of the regular season are the most points Carrick recorded in the first seven
games of an AHL regular season.

GOING BACK TO CALLE: G Calle Clang ranks sixth among AHL rookie goaltenders in save percentage (.914; min. 4
starts) and tied for fourth in saves (138). Clang set an AHL career high in saves Oct. 15 at Ontario, stopping 35-0f-39 shots
in his first win of the season. He stopped 35-0f-38 shots Oct. 29 at Henderson and 35-0f-39 Nov. 3 at Charlotte to match
his career high in back-to-back starts.



UPCOMING MILESTONES
Nick Wolff — 7 games to 100 career AHL games
Drew Helleson — 10 games to 100 career AHL games

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Matt Mcllvane Matt Mack-ill-vain
Andrew Agozzino Andrew Ag-oh-zee-no
Calle Clang Cal-lee Clang

Jacob Perreault Jacob Per-row

Jaxsen Wiebe Jaxsen Weeb

Nathan Gaucher Nathan Go-shay
Sasha Pastujov Sasha Pas-tuh-jov
Tyson Hinds Tyson HIGH-nds

For full pronunciation guide, please visit SanDiegoGulls.com/Media.

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

Oct. 25 Anaheim recalled D Robert Hagg from San Diego.

Nov. 1 Anaheim recalled G Alex Stalock from San Diego and reassigned D Robert Hagg to San Diego. San Diego
recalled G Tomas Suchanek from Tulsa (ECHL) and assigned D Luka Profaca to Tulsa.

Nov. 3 Anaheim reassigned G Alex Stalock to San Diego and assigned D Tristan Luneau to San Diego on a
conditioning loan.

Nov. 4 Anaheim recalled D Robert Hagg from San Diego.

Nov. 5 Anaheim reassigned D Robert Hagg to San Diego.

Nov. 7 San Diego reassigned G Tomas Suchanek to Tulsa (ECHL).

SAN DIEGO GULLS COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: Matt Mcllvane

GP w L T OTL SOL Pct.
First AHL Season / First San Diego Season

From: Naperville, lllinois SD Career Totals: 8 2 4 0 2 0 375
Hired: April 25, 2023 AHL Career Totals: 8 2 4 0 2 0 .375
ICEHL Career Totals: 177 94 42 0 19 - 650

Matt Mcllvane enters his first season as head coach of the San Diego Gulls, becoming the fifth head coach in Gulls AHL history.

Named to his current position on Apr. 25, 2023, Mcllvane joins the Gulls after spending the last four consecutive seasons as a coach
with EC Red Bull Salzburg of the ICE Hockey League (International Central European Hockey League), the top-tier league in
Awustria, featuring additional teams from Hungary, Italy, and Slovenia, from 2019-23. Mcllvane led Salzburg to back-to-back league
championship in 2021-22 and 2022-23, and he also won an ICE Hockey League title as assistant coach with Salzburg in 2013-14. He
was the youngest head coach in Salzburg’s history when he was hired at age 33, leading the club to a 94-42-22-19 record in his four
seasons (.650%) and a 31-8 mark in the postseason (.795%).

A native of Naperville, I1l., Mcllvane has won five league championships as a head coach and assistant coach in Europe the last 10
seasons. Prior to his role with Salzburg, Mcllvane spent five seasons with EHC Red Bull Miinchen in Germany’s Deutsche Eishockey
Liga (DEL) from 2014-18, serving as associate coach in 2018-19 and assistant coach the prior four seasons. Mcllvane helped
Munchen to three straight championships in 2016, 2017 and 2018, tied for the longest championship streak in DEL history. He began
his coaching career as an assistant coach with the Orlando Solar Bears (ECHL) in 2012-13 and the Danville Dashers of the Federal
Prospects Hockey League as General Manager and head coach (2011-12).

Internationally, Mcllvane helped Germany to a silver medal at the 2018 Winter Olympics in Pyeongchang as an assistant coach, the


https://hsventuresorg.sharepoint.com/sites/SanDiegoGullsHockeyClub/Shared%20Documents/Gulls%20Shared%20Documents/Media%20Relations/Game%20Notes/2023-24/Regular%20Season/10.13.23%20@%20ONT/SanDiegoGulls.com/Media

country’s first-ever Olympic silver medal in hockey and third medal overall (two prior bronze). He also served as an assistant coach
for Germany at the 2021 World Championship.

Mcllvane played four seasons as a professional from 2008-12, with his career cut short due to injury. Selected by Ottawa in the eighth
round (251st overall) of the 2004 NHL Draft, he appeared in 12 career AHL games with Peoria (2010-11) and Binghamton (2008),
earning 1-3=4 points. He appeared in 14 DEL contests with Eisbaren Berlin in 2008-09, recording 1-3=4 points in 14 games. He also
scored 11-13=24 points in 62 IHL games with Bloomington in 2009-10 and appeared in two games with Cincinnati (ECHL) in 2011-
12. Prior to his professional career, he spent four years at Ohio State University (Big Ten), collecting 15-37=52 points in 156 games
from 2004-08, serving as captain his senior season in 2007-08.

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR  TEAM LEAGUE  GP w T OTL SOL PTS PCT GP W L PCT
2019-20 EC Salzburg EBEL 40 2 7 6 5 - 83 0692| 3 2 1 0667
2020-21 EC Salzburg ICEHL 40 19 13 3 5 - 68 0567 | 8 5 3 0625
2021-22 EC Salzburg ICEHL 49 24 10 9 6 - 9% 0653 | 12 12 0  1.000
2022-23 EC Salzburg ICEHL 48 29 12 4 3 - 98 0681 | 16 12 4  0.750
2023-24 San Diego AHL 8 2 4 0 2 0 6 0375 | - - - -
AHL 8 2 4 0 2 o 6 375 - - - -
ICEHL 177 9 42 0 19 - 345 650 | 39 31 9 .795

ASSISTANT COACH: Jason Clarke

Jason Clarke enters his second season as Assistant Coach for the Gulls. Clarke joins the Anaheim Ducks organization
after splitting the 2021-22 season between the Shawinigan Cataractes and Acadie-Bathurst Titan of the Quebec Major
Junior Hockey League (QMJHL), serving as head coach for the Titan for the majority of the season. Clarke guided

Acadie-Bathurst to a 40-22-3-3 record, finishing fourth in the Eastern Conference and third in the Maritimes Division.

A native of Carleton Place, Ontario, Clarke was the head coach, and general manager and franchise owner of the
Carleton Place Canadians of the Central Canada Hockey League (CCHL) from 2009-21 and led the club to four
consecutive Art Bogart Cups as CCHL champions from 2014-2017 and three Fred Page Cups as Canadian Junior
Hockey League (CJHL) tournament champions from 2014-16 to earn berths into the Canadian Junior A national
championship. He was also named CCHL Coach of the Year three times (2014, 2015, 2020), CCHL General Manager of
Year three times (2017, 2018, 2020) and to the CCHL First All-Star Team in 2020. Clarke began his coaching career as
head coach for the Ottawa Jr. Senators for three seasons (2002-05) before joining the Carleton Place Kings of the Eastern
Ontario Junior Hockey League (EOJHL) as head coach from 2006-09.

ASSISTANT COACH: Kris Sparre

Kris Sparre begins his second season as Assistant Coach for the Gulls. Sparre joins the Anaheim Ducks organization after
serving as associate coach for the Flint Firebirds of the Ontario Hockey League (OHL) in 2021-22, helping the club to a
franchise best 42-21-1-4 record and their first Western Conference Finals appearance.

Prior to joining Flint, Sparre was an assistant coach for Salzburg of the International Central European Hockey League
(ICEHL) from 2019-21, assisting the club to a 43-23-11 record and a berth in the ICEHL semifinals in 2021. He began his
coaching career as an assistant coach for the OHL’s Niagara IceDogs from 2016-19, helping guide the club to postseason
appearances in each of his three seasons behind the bench. With Sparre on staff, the IceDogs posted a combined record of
102-75-20-7 and won the Emms Trophy as Central Division champions in 2019.

A native of Mississauga, Ontario, Sparre played nine professional seasons from 2008-16. He earned 32-43=75 points and
187 penalty minutes (PIM) in 257 DEL games with Iserlohn, Ingolstadt, Berlin and Dusseldorfer. Sparre also appeared in




65 ECHL games with the Idaho Steelheads and Columbia Inferno, collecting 17-22=39 points with a +6 rating and 105
PIM.

GOALTENDING COACH: Jeff Glass

Jeff Glass enters his second season as Goaltending Coach with the San Diego Gulls. Glass joined the organization after a
17-year professional goaltending career, concluding with a two-year AHL deal with the Gulls.

Glass appeared in 15 NHL contests with the Chicago Blackhawks in 2017-18 going 3-7-3 with a .898 save percentage
(SV%) and a 3.36 goals-against average (GAA). He spent parts of nine seasons in the AHL, posting a 78-98-13 record with
a 3.26 GAA, .900 SV% and six shutouts in 218 career games with San Diego (2018-19 and 2020-22), Toronto Marlies
(2016-17 and 2018-19), Rockford IceHogs (2016-17 and 2017-18) and Binghamton Senators (2005-09).

A native of Calgary, Alberta, Glass also earned a 6-4 record with a 2.43 GAA and .912 SV% in 11 Calder Cup Playoff
games with San Diego. During the 2019 Calder Cup Playoffs, Glass stopped a club record 51-0f-53 shots to win the longest
game in Gulls playoff history, and fifth-longest in AHL history, in Game 1 of the Pacific Division Finals at Bakersfield.

Originally selected by the Ottawa Senators in the third round (89th overall) of the 2004 NHL Draft, Glass spent seven
seasons internationally in the KHL with Barys Astana (Kazakhstan), Sibir Novosibirsk (Russia), Spartak Moskva (Russia),
CSKA Moskva (Russia), Lada Togliatti (Russia) and Dinamo Minsk (Belarus). He posted a record of 81-87-30 with a .916
SV%, 2.64 GAA, and 16 shutouts in 218 career KHL games.



2023-24 San Diego Gulls Season Highs & Lows

Goals by Period - Highs and

Lows Gulls
1st 2nd 3rd
High 2 (three times, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA) 3 (twice: last, Nov. 3 @ CHA) 3,0ct 13 @ ONT
Low 0 (three times, last: Nov. 3 @ CHA) 0 (twice: last, Oct. 29 @ HEN) 0 (five times: last, Nov. 4 @ CHA)
Opponents
1st 2nd 3rd
High 1 (several times, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA) 2 (three times, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA) 3, Oct. 27 vs ABB
Low 0 (twice, last: Oct. 20 vs ONT) 0 (twice, last: Oct. 24 @ TUC) 1 (five times, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA)
Shots by Period - Highs and
Lows Gulls
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High | 10 (three times, last: Oct. 27 vs ABB) 13, Oct. 15 @ ONT 15, Oct. 13 @ ONT 1 (twice, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA)
Low 4, Oct. 24 @ TUC 6, Nov. 3 @ CHA 4, Oct. 15 @ ONT N/A
Opponents
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High 17, Nov. 3 @ CHA 18, Oct. 29 @ HEN 21 (twice, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA) 3, Nov. 3 @ CHA
Low 10, Oct. 15 @ ONT 6, Oct. 27 vs ABB 7, Oct. 20 vs ONT 2, Nov. 4 @ CHA

2023-24 Gulls Record by Days of the Week
Mon. 0-0-0-0 Tues. 0-1-0-0 Wed.

Gulls Record This Season When:

Scoring no goals: 0-0-0-0
Scoring one goal: 0-1-0-0
Scoring two goals: 0-3-0-0
Scoring three goals: 0-0-1-0
Scoring four goals: 1-0-1-0
Scoring five goals or more: 1-0-0-0
Overall 2-4-2-0
Gulls Miscellaneous Records:

When scoring a PP goal: 2-2-0-0
Not allowing a PP goal: 1-1-1-0
Day Games (before 5 p.m.) 1-2-2-0
Scoring first: 1-1-1-0
First Game of back-to-back: 0-0-1-0

Breakdown of Gulls Results — 2023-24

0-0-0-0

Thurs. 0-0-0-0 Fri. 1-2-1-0 Sat.
Allowing no goals: 0-0-0-0
Allowing one goal: 1-0-0-0
Allowing two goals: 0-1-0-0
Allowing three goals: 0-1-0-0
Allowing four goals: 1-1-1-0
Allowing five goals or more: 0-1-1-0
Overall 2-4-2-0
When not scoring a PP goal: 0-2-2-0
Allowing a PP goal: 1-3-1-0
Night Games 1-2-0-0
Not scoring first: 1-3-1-0
Second Game of back-to-back: 0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0 Sun.  1-1-0-0

RECORD GOALS POWER PLAY PENALTY KILLING

W L OT SO PTS GF GA PPG ATT % PPGA TSH %
Games1-10: 2 4 2 0 6 24 28 5 26 192 9 41 78
Games11-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games21-30 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games31-40 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games41-50 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games51-60 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games61-69 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Games70-72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
Overall: 2 4 2 0 6 24 28 5 26  19.2 9 41 78

*Does not include shootout goals
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San Diego Gulls: Game By Game Summary
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43
44
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Date
10/13/2023
10/15/2023
10/20/2023
10/24/2023
10/27/2023
10/29/2023
11/03/2023
11/04/2023
11/08/2023
11/10/2023
11/11/2023
11/15/2023
11/17/2023
11/21/2023
11/24/2023
11/25/2023
11/29/2023
12/02/2023
12/03/2023
12/06/2023
12/08/2023
12/09/2023
12/16/2023
12/20/2023
12/22/2023
12/23/2023
12/27/2023
12/28/2023
12/30/2023

1/03/2024
1/05/2024
1/06/2024
1/10/2024
1/12/2024
1/13/2024
1/20/2024
1/21/2024
1/23/2024
1/26/2024
1/27/12024
1/30/2024
2/02/2024
2/03/2024
2/09/2024
2/10/2024
2/14/2024
2/17/2024
2/20/2024
2/24/2024
2/27/2024
2/28/2024
3/01/2024
3/06/2024
3/08/2024
3/13/2024
3/15/2024
3/16/2024
3/20/2024
3/22/2024
3/24/2024
3/29/2024
3/30/2024
4/03/2024
4/062024
4/07/2024
4/10/2024
4/12/2024
4/14/2024
4/16/2024
4/17/2024
4/20/2024
4/21/2024

Team

@ Ontario Reign

@ Ontario Reign

vs. Ontario Reign

@ Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
@ Henderson Silver Knights
@ Charlotte Checkers
@ Charlotte Checkers
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Calgary Wranglers
vs. Colorado Eagles

vs. Charlotte Checkers
vs. Charlotte Checkers
@San Jose Barracuda
vs, Chicago Wolves

vs, Chicago Wolves

vs. Texas Stars

@ Chicago Wolves

@ Chicago Wolves

@ Milwaukee Admirals
@ Rockford IceHogs

@ Rockford IceHogs

vs. Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Rockford IceHogs
vs. Rockford IceHogs
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Ontario Reign

@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Bakersfield Condors
vs. Bakersfield Condors
vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. lowa Wild

vs. lowa Wild

@ Abbotsford Canucks
@ Abbotsford Canucks
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
@ lowa Wild

@ lowa Wild

@ Milwaukee Admirals
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Colorado Eagles

@ Calgary Wranglers

@ Calgary Wranglers
vs. San Jose Barracuda
vs. Henderson Silver Knights
@ Bakersfield Condors
vs. Ontario Reign

@ Texas Stars

@ Texas Stars

@ Ontario Reign

vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Ontario Reign

vs. Milwaukee Admirals
vs. Milwaukee Admirals
@ San Jose Barracuda
vs. Texas Stars

vs. Calgary Wranglers
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Tucson Roadrunners
vs. San Jose Barracuda
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Bakersfield Condors
@ Ontario Reign

@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
@ Colorado Eagles

@ Colorado Eagles

vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds

W-L-OT

rrrr s

OTL
OTL

Record
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
2-3-0-0
2-4-0-0
2-4-1-0
2-4-2-0

GF-GA
41
6-4
2-3
1-2

2-4
3-4
4.5

Scorers
12p, 12s, 11, 21
26p, 14, 28, 11, 12, 10p
3p, 12s
44

21,12
4,21p

28,44, 14

13,12,11, 10

W Goal
12
11
17
11

19
19
19

PP
1-2
2-3
1-4
0-5

1-2
0-3
0-3

* = Qvertime, ** = Shootout, + = Sellout

PK
6-6
5-7
46
3-3

4-5
2-2
2-6

SF-SA
32-41
27-39
33-32
23-35
28-27
25-39
17-39
28-45

W-L Gltdr.

32-31
31-31
31-32
31-31
31-32
32-31
30-31
35-32

Attend.
7,469
5,914

12,374
4,347
6,411
3,842
6,822
7,411



# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. WHITE ZELLWEGER HELLESON HINDS WOLFF TRACEY
#2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,2/+2 0-2,7/+1 0-0,0/-1 0-0,2/+1 DNP 0-0,0/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,0/0 0-1,2/0 0-0,2/-1 0-1,1/+2 DNP 0-0,0/0

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,1/-1 1-0,4/-1 0-0,3/+1 0-0,3/0 DNP 0-0,3/-1

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,0/0 0-0,6/0 0-0,2/-1 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/0

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0, 3/0 0-0, 2/ +1 0-0,0/0 0-1,2/0 0-0, 2/ -2

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/-1 1-1,1/+1 0-0,2/-2 DNP DNP

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0, 0/ -3 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0,0/-1 DNP 0-1,0/0

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-1,3/-1 0-0, 1/ +1 0-1,2/0 0-0, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0, 3/-2

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/16/2023 vs._Henderson Silver Knights

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs._Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary
Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. LOPINA PERREAULT REGENDA NESTERENKO KING PASTUJOV
#10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #16

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-0,2/0 1-0,1/+1 2-0 (GWG), 5/+2 0-0,2/-1 DNP 0-1,1/0
10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 1-0,2/+1 1-1,3/+1 1-0 (GWG), 5/0 0-1,1/+2 1-0,1/+1 0-0,2/0
10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,1/-1 0-0,2/0 1-0,3/+1 0-0,1/-1 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/1
10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-1,0/+1 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,3/-2 0-0,0/0 DNP
10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/0 1-1,2/+2 0-0,3/-1 0-1,1/+1 DNP
10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/1 0-0,0/-1 0-1,2/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/1
11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-1, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0,1/+1 0-0,1/+1 1-0,1/+1 0-0, 1/-1
11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 1-0, 1/ +2 1-1,4/ +4 1-0,4/0 1-1, 2/ +2 0-1, 1/ +2 DNP
11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign
3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. GAUCHER LUNEAU GAWDIN MCLAUGHLIN WIEBE AGOZZINO
#17 #18 #21 #22 #23 #26

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-0,3/0 NHL 1-0,3/0 0-0,2/0 DNP 0-1,0/+2

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,2/0 NHL 0-1,1/+1 DNP DNP 1-0,1/-1

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,2/0 NHL 0-1,4/0 DNP DNP 0-1,1/+1

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,2/0 NHL 0-0,2/-2 0-0,0/+1 0-1,0/+1 0-0,3/0

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0,0/-2 NHL 1-0,5/0 DNP 0-0,1/+1 0-0,4/+1

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/-1 NHL 1-0,4/-1 0-1,2,-1 DNP 0-1,4/0

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/0 0-0, 3/ +3 0-0,3/-1 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0,1/0 0-1,0/0

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,3/-1 0-0,0/0 INJ 0-0, 1/0 0-0, 0/ -1 0-1,2/0

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




#4 San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. CAULFIELD HAGG PROFACA HOWE CARRICK
#28 #34 #38 #42 #44

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-0,1/+1 0-0,1/+1 INJ 0-0,0/0 0-1,0/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 1-0,1/0 0-1,1/+4 INJ 0-1,0/+1 0-2,2/0

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,0/0 0-0,1/0 INJ 0-0,0/0 0-1,1/+1

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,1/-1 NHL INJ DNP 1-0,3/0

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0,0/ +1 NHL DNP 0-0,2/-1 0-0,1/-2

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,1/0 NHL 0-0,2/-2 0-0,0/-1 0-1,3/0

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 1-0,2/0 DNP ECHL DNP 1-2,3/+2

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,0/-1 NHL ECHL 0-0,0/-1 0-0,1/0

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Goalies: Goals Allowed/Shots, Decision, Minutes Played

Date Opp. SUCHANEK CLANG STALOCK
#31 #31 #32

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign ECHL DNP 1/41, W, 60:00

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign ECHL 4/39, W, 60:00 DNP

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign ECHL DNP 3/32, L, 57:45

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners ECHL 2/35,L,57:44 DNP

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks ECHL DNP 4126, L, 57:35

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights ECHL 3/38, L, 58:20 DNP

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers DNP 4/39, OTL, 62:13 DNP

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers DNP DNP 5/45, OTL, 60:47

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




#31: Calle Clang (G)

6' 2", 190 Ibs. / May 20, 2002 (20 years and 5 months)

Drafted: By PIT in the third round (77th overall) of the 2020 NHL Draft GP W L oT SO GAA SV%
Acquired: From Pittsburgh with Zach Aston-Reese, Dominik Season 1 2 1 0 3.27 0.914
Simon and a 2022 second-round selection for Rickard AHL Career 5 1 0 2.78 0.912
Rakell, Mar. 21, 2022 SHL Career 43 22 15 0 2 2.52 0.906
Last Win: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) Sweden - 2 32 13 19 0 0 2.46 0.919
Last SO:
Season Highs: Shots Saves
39 35
Twice Three times
2023-24:

Last game: Stopped 35-0f-39 shots, his fourth straight start with 30-plus saves, Nov. 3 @ CHA
-Matched his AHL career high in saves, stopping 35-0f-38 shots, Oct. 29 @ HSK

-Stopped 33-0f-35 shots in his second start of the season, Oct. 24 @ TUC

-Stopped a career-high 35-0f-39 shots to earn his first win of the season, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23:
-Made a career-high 30 saves on 33 shots, Apr. 7 vs CGY

-Earned the first win of his AHL career, making 20 saves on 22 shots in his first career start, Apr. 2 @ 1A

-Made his AHL debut, stopping all shots faced (4-of-4) in 13:48 of relief, Apr. 1 @ IA

-Posted a 12-10-0 record and one shutout with 2.69 GAA and .901 SV% in 25 games with Rogle Bk of the Swedish Hockey League (SHL)

Career Shootouts: None

#32 Alex Stalock (G)

5'11", 198 Ibs. / July 28, 1987 (36 years and 2 months)

Drafted: By San Jose in the fourth round (112th overall) of the GP w L oT SO GAA SV%
2005 NHL Draft Season 4 1 2 1 0 3.30 0.919
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, Aug. 7, 2023 AHL Career 221 109 84 21 12 2.64 0.910
Last Win: OCT. 13, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) NHL Career 179 70 65 20 11 2.70 0.908
Last SO:
Season Highs: Shots Saves
45 40
Nov. 4 @ CHA Twice
2023-24:

Last game: Stopped 40-0f-45 shots, his second game with 40-or-more saves this season, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Stopped 29-0f-32 shots in his second appearance of the season, Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Stopped 40-0f-41 shots to earn his fiirst win of the season, Oct. 13 @ ONT...his 40 saves are the most by a Gulls goaltender in a season opener
-At 36 years, two months and six days, became the oldest player to ever appear in a game for the Gulls

2022-23

-Made 27 appearances for the Chicago Blackhawks (NHL), posting a 9-15-2 record with a 3.01 GAA and .908 SV%

-Had two shutouts in 2022-23 for Chicago: Jan. 6 vs. ARI (22-0f-22) and Mar. 6 vs. OTT (35-0f-35)
-Had 11 games with 30+ saves, including a season-high 44 Jan. 8 vs. CGY (44-of-47)

-Signed a one-year contract with Anaheim, Aug. 7, 2023



#2: Colton White (D) 6' 1", 195 Ibs. / May 3, 1997 (26 years and 6 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (76th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 14, 2022 Season 8 0 3 3 0 -4
Last Goal: NHL Career 84 0 10 10 22 -20
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (2) AHL Career 209 15 50 65 93 -54
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 0 3 2

Nov. 4 @ CHA Three times Three times Nov.4 @ CHA Nov. 4 @ CHADct. 13 @ ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Tallied his second assist of the season with three shots and a -1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Tallied his second assist in as many games (0-2=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded an assist on two shots with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Appeared in five games with San Diego on a conditioning loan, Dec. 22-Jan. 1...scored one goal and had a +2 rating.
-Set NHL career-highs in points (0-6=6), assists and games played (46) with Anaheim.

-Signed a two-year contract with Anaheim, July 14, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 5 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 2 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#3: Olen Zellweger (D) 5'10", 189 Ibs. / Sep. 10, 2003 (20 years and 2 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the second round (34th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: OCT. 20, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (1) Season 8 1 3 4 2 -2
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (3) AHL Career 8 1 3 4 2 -2

WHL Career 180 50 133 182 73 100
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 2 2 2 7 1

Oct. 20 vs ONTOct. 13 @ ONTOct. 13 @ ONTNov. 3 @ CHAOct. 13 @ ONTOct. 13 @ ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless with one shot and a +1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Scored his first career AHL goal to extend his season-opening points streak to three games (1-3=4), Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Has a point in every professional game played dating back to the 2022 Pacific Divison Semifinals (1-4=5 in four games)
-Recorded his third assist in two games to start the season (0-3=3), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded his first AHL multi-point game with two assists (0-2=2) in his AHL regular season debut, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Was named the CHL Defenseman of the Year for the 2022-23 season after posting 32-48=80 points in 55 games with Everett and Kamloops (WHL)...was also named
to the CHL First All-Star Team

-Led all WHL blueliners in goals and ranked second in scoring...ranked tied for second among all WHL skaters in playoff scoring (11-18=29) and third in +/- (+18)
-Also named the WHL Defenseman of the year in back-to-back years from 2021-23

-His 46-112=158 points over the past two seasons paced all CHL blueliners since the start of the 2021-22 season

-Tallied 1-3=4 points in four Memorial Cup games for Kamloops...was named to the Memorial Cup All-Star Team

-Helped Team Canada win gold at the 2023 World Junior Championship, recording six assists (0-6=6) in seven games

-Appeared in one game for San Diego in the 2022 Calder Cup Playoffs, recording an assist...is the second youngest player to appear in a game for San Diego

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 1 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#4: Drew Helleson (D) 6' 3", 205 Ibs. / Mar. 26, 2001 (21 years and 7 months)

Drafted: By Colorado in the second round (47th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: From Colorado with 2nd-round pick in the 2023 NHL Draft Season 8 1 1 2 10 -1
in exchange for Josh Manson, Mar. 15, 2022 AHL Career 90 6 16 22 73 -32
Last Goal: OCT. 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (1) NCAA Career 82 9 37 46 50 26
Last Assist: APR. 7, 2023 vs CALGARY (1) NHL Career 2 1 0 1 0 0
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 4 3 1
Oct. 29 @ HSKNov. 4 @ CHA Twice Twice Oct. 15 @ ONTOct. 27 vs ABB
2023-24:
Last game: Earned his first assist of the season with two shots and two PIM, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Scored his first goal of the season on one shot with four PIM and a +1 rating, Oct. 29 @ HSK
2022-23:
-Scored his first career NHL goal, Apr. 11 vs VAN
-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim on Apr. 9, 2023 vs Colorado
-Earned a pair of assists (0-2=2) in his first multi-assist effort of the season, Mar. 21 vs IA
-Recorded two points (1-1=2) to earn the first multi-point effort of his AHL career, Feb. 14 vs TUC
-Recorded a career-best three-game point streak (1-2=3), Jan. 11-14
-Registered his second assist in two games (0-2=2) to establish his first career AHL point streak, Dec. 14-16
-Recalled by the Anaheim Ducks from Nov. 15-18
-Scored the first goal of his AHL career, Nov. 8 @ HSK
-Earned his first assist of the season, Nov. 2 @ BAK
-From 2020-22, was teammates with Gulls center Nikita Nesterenko at Boston College
PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0
#5: Tyson Hinds (D) 6' 3", 188 Ibs. / Mar. 12, 2003 (20 years and 7 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (76th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: Season 8 0 1 1 2 0
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONT (1) AHL Career 8 0 1 1 2 0
QMJHL Career 204 31 85 116 95 104
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 2 3 2

Nov. 4 @ CHAOCct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 13 @ ONTOct. 20 vs ONTOct. 15 @ ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless two PIM and a +1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA

- Recorded his first career AHL assist and had a +2 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT

-In his professional debut, went scoreless on two shots with a +1 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:
-Posted 11-43=54 points in 56 games with Sherbrooke Phoenix of the QMJHL...also tallied 2-5=7 points in 14 QMJHL playoff contests.
-Led all QMJIHL defenders and ranked second among all skaters with a +61 rating.

-Named the QMJHL's Best Defensive Defenseman (Kevin Lowe Trophy) for the 2022-23 season and nominated to the QMJHL First All-Star Team.

-Helped Team Canada earn gold at the 2023 World Junior Championships...scored two goals and had a +9 rating in seven WJC games
-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with the Anaheim Ducks, Sep. 28, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#6: Nick Wolff (D) 6'5", 223 Ibs. / July 21, 1996 (27 years and 3 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, July 6, 2023 Season 2 0 1 1 7 -1
Last Goal: NOV. 23, 2022 @ ROCHESTER w/ PROVIDENCE (1) AHL Career 93 1 14 15 169 10
Last Assist: OCT. 27, 2023 vs. ABBOTSFORD (1) NCAA Career 156 14 39 53 233 -12
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 5 2 0

Oct. 27 vs ABBOct. 24 @ TUCOct. 24 @ TUCOct. 24 @ TUCOct. 27 vs ABBOct. 27 vs ABB

2023-24:

Last game: Was a healthy scratch, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Recorded his first point and assist as a Gull, Oct. 27 vs. ABB
-Made his Gulls debut, Oct. 24 @ TUC

2022-23:

-Set an AHL career-high with 35 games played for Providence... tallied 1-3=4 points with 61 PIM and a +4 rating
-Appeared in two playoff games for the Bruins

-Scored his lone goal of the season, Nov. 23 @ Rochester

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#7: Brayden Tracey (LW)

6' 1", 186 Ibs. / May 28, 2001 (22 years and 5 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (29th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: MAR. 21, 2023 vs IOWA (10) Season 7 0 1 1 2 -3
Last Assist: NOV 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (1) NHL Carrer 1 0 0 0 0 2
AHL Career 136 21 39 60 86 -23
WHL Career 145 67 98 165 116 10

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

0 1 1 2 3 0

Nov. 3 @ CHANov. 3 @ CHA Nov. 3 @ CHAOct. 20 vs ONTOct. 20 vs ONTNov. 3 @ CHA

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on three shots with a -2 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Recorded his first assist of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

2022-23:

-Posted a goal and an assist (1-1=2) for 1-2=3 points in his last three contests, Mar. 18- 21
-Recorded a two-point (1-1=2) performance, Mar. 1 vs HSK

-Scored his fourth power-play goal, notching his eighth goal of the season for 3-4=7 points over his last six contests, Jan. 6 @ MIL

-Recorded a three-game point streak to tie a season high (1-4=5), Dec. 22-28

-Scored the game-winning goal for 2-2=4 points in two games, Nov. 19 vs GR

-Recorded a three-point effort (1-2=3), setting a career-best for points in a single game, Nov. 18 vs GR
-Scored his first power-play goal of the season for 2-1=3 points in his last three games, Oct. 28 @ ABB
-Scored his second goal of the season for 2-2=4 points in four games, Oct. 22 @ONT

-Earned two assists for his first multi-point game of the season, Oct. 14 @ GR

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 6 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-1



#10: Josh Lopina (C) 6' 2", 194 |bs. / Feb. 16, 2001 (22 years and 8 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the fourth round (98th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (1) Season 8 2 2 4 5 0
Last Assist: NOV. 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) AHL Career 80 5 7 12 31 -17
NCAA Career 56 21 29 50 20 43

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

1 1 1 10 2 2

Twice Twice Four times Nov. 4 @ CHAOct. 15 @ ONT Twice
2023-24:

Last game: Scored his second goal of the season on one shot with 10 PIM and a +1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Earned his second assist of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Earned his first assist of the season, Oct. 24 @ TUC

-Scored his first goal of the season (PPG, ENG), Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Scored his second goal of the season, Mar. 3 @ TUC

-Earned his first assist of the season, Nov. 8 @ HSK

-Scored his first goal and point of the season (1-0=1), Oct. 26 vs COL

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 1 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#11: Jacob Perreault (RW) 6' 0", 193 Ibs. / Apr. 15, 2002 (21 years and 6 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (27th overall) of the 2020 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (3) Season 7 3 2 5 6 1
Last Assist: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) AHL Career 137 28 50 78 141 -32

NHL Career 1 0 0 0 0 -1
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 2 10 4 2
Three times Twice Twice Nov. 4 @ CHA Nov. 4 @ CHANov. 4 @ CHA
2023-24:

Last game: Scored the first penalty shot in his first career attempt (L. Waeber) and recorded an assist for his second multi-point effort of the season (1-1=2),
Nov. 4 @ CHA...was the sixth penalty shot scored in franchsie history (6-for-15)

-Scored his second goal in as many games and earned an assist for his first multi-point game of the season (1-1=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Scored his first goal of the season, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Posted a pair of assists (0-2=2) in his third multi-point performance of the season, Mar. 29 vs TUC

-Scored his seventh goal of the season for 1-1=2 points in his last two games, Feb. 19 vs BAK

-Recorded his first multi-assist game of the season (0-2=2), for 0-3=3 in his last two games Dec. 28 vs HSK
-Earned an assist for 2-2=4 points in two games, Nov. 19 vs GR

-Tallied two goals and an assist (2-1=3), tying career highs for goals in a single game (twice, last: Mar. 22, 2022 at Henderson) and points in a single
game (last: Apr. 9, 2021 at Tucson). The right wing also has 5-1=6 points over his last six games, Nov. 18 vs GR
-Scored his third goal in four games (3-0=3) for 2-4=6 points this season, Nov. 13 @ ONT

-Notched his third tally of the season for goals in back-to-back games (2-0=2), Nov. 8 @ HSK

-Scored the game-winning goal, recording his first goal and second point of the season (1-1=2), Oct. 26 vs COL
-Earned his first assist of the season, Oct. 14 @ GR

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 6 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 2-for-4



#12: Pavol Regenda (LW) 6' 2", 204 |Ibs. / May 5, 1998 (24 years and 6 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, June 1, 2022 Season 8 6 2 8 8 3
Last Goal: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (6) NHL Career 14 1 2 3 4 -3
Last Assist: OCT 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (2) AHL Career 58 19 14 33 74 -6
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
2 1 2 2 5 2
Oct. 13 @ ON1 Twice Twice Oct. 24 @ TUCOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 13 @ ONT
2023-24:

Last game: Scored his team-leading sixth goal of the season on four shots with two PIM, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Scored his fifth goal and tallied his first assist of the season for his second multi-point effort (1-1=2), Oct. 27 vs. ABB

-Ranks tied for eighth in the AHL in goals and tied for second with two short-handed goals

-Scored his fourth goal of the season, his second short-handed tally, to extend his goal streak to a career-long three games, Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Scored his third goal and second game-winning goal in two games to open the season on five shots with a +1 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT
-Recorded his second career multi-goal game with a PPG and a SHG on five shots with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Scored 14 seconds into the opening frame, posting the second-fastest goal from the start of a game in the team’s AHL history, Mar. 29 vs TUC
-Recorded the first multi-goal and multi-point game of his AHL career (2-1=3), including the first PPG and GWG of his AHL career, Dec. 23 @ TUC
-Recorded his first career AHL point streak, earning a point in four consecutive games (2-2=4) from Nov. 2-8

-Scored his first career NHL goal on Nov. 9 vs MIN, posting 1-2=3 points in 14 games with Anaheim this season

-Scored his first career AHL goal in his debut, Nov. 2 @ BAK

-Began the season with Anaheim, recording his first two career points (both assists) and added a +2 rating, Oct. 17 @ NYR

-Made his NHL debut, Oct. 12 vs. SEA

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 3 SHG - 2023-24: 2; Career: 2 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#13: Nikita Nesterenko (C) 6' 2", 194 Ibs. / Sep. 10, 2001 (22 years and 2 months)
Drafted: By Minnesota in the sixth round (172nd overall) in the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: By Anaheim with Andrej Sustr and a 2025 5th rd. pick in exchange Season 8 1 2 3 6 -2
for John Klingberg, Mar. 3, 2023 NHL Career 9 1 0 1 0 -3
Last Goal: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (1) AHL Career 8 1 2 3 6 -2
Last Assist: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) NCAA Career 97 28 49 7 86 25

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 4 3 2

Nov. 3 @ CHAOCct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 20 vs ONT Twice Jct. 15 @ ONT

2023-24:
Last game: Scored his first career AHL goal and recorded an assist for his first professional multi-point game 1-1=2), Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Recorded his first AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim, Mar. 21 vs. CGY

-Scored his first NHL goal/point, Mar. 25 vs. STL (1-0=1)

-Appeared in nine games with Anaheim to end the 2022-23 NHL season, netting one goal

-Signed a two-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, Mar. 15, 2023

-In his junior season with Boston College (NCAA), recorded 13-21=34 points with 18 PIM and a +6 rating in 36 games
-From 2020-22, was teammates with Gulls defenseman Drew Helleson at Boston College

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#14: Ben King (C) 6' 3", 205 Ibs. / May 15, 2002 (20 years and 5 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the fourth round (107th overall) of the 2022 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: NOV. 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) Season 7 2 2 4 2 3
Last Assist: OCT. 27, 2023 vs. ABBOTSFORD (1) AHL Career 7 2 4 2
WHL Career 236 106 134 240 177
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 2 2 2
Twice Twice Four times Oct. 20 vs ONTOct. 20 vs ONTNov. 4 @ CHA

2023-24:

Last game: Recorded his second assist of the year, his second point in as many games (1-1=2) with one shot and a +2 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Scored his second goal of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Recorded his first career AHL assist, Oct. 27 vs. ABB
-In his AHL debut, scored his first career AHL goal with a +1 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Tallied 17-18=35 points with a +2 rating in 30 games with Red Deer of the WHL

-Had 4-7=11 points in 10 WHL playoff games

-In 2021-22, led all WHL skaters with 52 goals and ranked second in points (52-53=105)
-Signed a one-year standard player contract with San Diego, Oct. 4, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#16: Sasha Pastujov (RW) 6' 0", 192 Ibs. / July 15, 2003 (20 years and 3 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (66th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Last Goal: Season 5 0 1 1 4 2
Last Assist: OCT. 13, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) AHL Career 5 0 1 1 4 -2
OHL Career 125 75 99 174 72 13

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

0 1 1 2 2 0

Nov. 3 @ CHAOct. 13 @ ONTOct. 13 @ ONT Twice Oct. 15 @ ONTOct. 20 vs ONT

2023-24:
Last game: Was a healthy scratch, Nov. 4 @ CHA
- In his professional debut, recorded his first AHL point/assist, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Ranked fourth among all OHL skaters in points (41-47=98), fifth in points-per-game (1.63) and tied for ninth in goals
-Tallied 41-57=98 points between Guelph and Sarnia of the OHL
-Was named to the OHL Second All-Star Team

-Recorded 6-13=19 points in 16 OHL playoff contests...helped lead Sarnia to the Western Conference Finals

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#17: Nathan Gaucher (C) 6' 3", 207 Ibs. / Nov. 6, 2003 (20 years)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (22nd overall) in the 2022 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: Season 8 0 1 1 2 -3
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) AHL Career 8 0 1 1 2 -3
QMJHL Career 199 80 78 158 187 56

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

0 1 1 2 3 0

Nov. 3 @ CHAOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 24 @ TUC Twice Jct. 24 @ TUC

2023-24:

Last game: Went scorelesson three shots with a -1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Recorded his first career AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

-In his professional debut, went scoreless on three shots, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Helped the Quebec Remparts of the QMJHL win the 2023 Memorial Cup, tallying 2-1=3 points in four Memorial Cup games

-Collected 22-24=46 points, 67 PIM and a +35 rating in 44 QMJHL contests with Qubec...also had 7-9=16 points in 18 QMJHL playoff contests

-Was named the QMJHL's Best Defensive Forward (Guy Carbonneau Trophy)...became the first player in QMJHL history to win both the Guy Carbonneau Trophy
and the Mike Bossy Trophy (Best Professional Prospect, 2021-22)

-Helped Team Canada win gold at the 2023 World Junior Championships, tallying 1-3=4 points and +1 rating in seven WJC games...also won gold with Canada at
the 2022 WJC

-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, July 29, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#18: Tristan Luneau (D) 6'1", 195 Ibs. / Jan. 12, 2004 (19 years and 10 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the second round (53rd overall) in the 2022 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: Season 2 0 0 0 2 3
Last Assist: AHL Career 2 0 0 0 2 3

NHL Career 2 0 0 0 0 -1

QMHJHL Career 159 36 108 144 53 53
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 0 0 2 3 3

Nov. 4 @ CHA Nov. 4 @ CHA Nov. 4 @ CHA Nov. 3 @ CHA Nov. 3 @ CHANov. 3 @ CHA

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Made his AHL debut, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Made his NHL debut for Anaheim Nov. 19, 2023 vs. Dallas

-Skated in two games for the Ducks, recording a -1 rating

-In 2022-23, was named the QMJHL Defenseman of the Year after posting 20-63=83 points, a +49 rating and 31 PIM for the Gatineau Olympiques
-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, Sep. 5, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#21: Glenn Gawdin (C) 6' 1", 185 Ibs. / Mar. 25, 1997 (25 years and 10 months)

Drafted: By St.Louis in the fourth round (116th overall) of the 2015 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, July 27, 2022 Season 7 3 2 5 6 -3
Last Goal: OCT. 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (3) NHL Career 12 0 1 1 2 -2
Last Assist: OCT. 20, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (2) AHL Career 265 66 120 186 140 -6
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 4 4 1

Three times Oct. 20 vs ONT  Five times Oct. 15 @ ONT Twice Jct. 15 @ ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Did not play due to injury, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Scored his second goal in as many games and third overall (PPG), Oct. 29 @ HSK

-Scored his second goal, Oct. 27 vs. ABB

-Earned an assist to extend his season-opening point streak to three games (1-2=3), Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Tallied an assist, his second point in as many games (1-1=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Scored his first goal of the season (ENG) on three shots, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Recorded 1-2=3 points, posting a season high in assists and tying his season high in points (two additional times; last: 3-0=3 points on
Nov. 19 vs GR), Mar. 29 vs TUC

-Earned his first hat trick as a Gull and the second of his AHL career (last: Dec. 7, 2021 w/ Stockton against San Jose), recording San Diego’s
first home hat trick of the 2022-23 regular season (last: Alex Limoges vs Tucson on Mar. 23, 2022), Nov. 19 vs GR

-Made his debut with Anaheim on Nov. 6 vs Florida, going scoreless in three games from Oct. 31 - Nov. 4

-Registered a three-game assist and point streak (2-3=5), Oct. 14-21

-Recorded his first multi-point game and his first goals as a Gull (2-1=3), Oct. 15 @ GR

-Earned his first assist of the season in his Gulls debut, Oct. 14 @ GR

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 20 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 3 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 3-for-10

#22: Blake McLaughlin (LW) 6' 0", 173 Ibs. / Feb. 14, 2000 (23 years and 8 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (79th overall) in the 2018 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: APR. 20, 2022 vs ABBOTSFORD (1) Season 5 0 1 1 4 -2
Last Assist: OCT, 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (1) AHL Career 36 1 1 2 16 -13

ECHL Career 43 14 20 34 38 -20
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 2 2 1
Nov. 4 @ CHAOct. 29 @ HSKOct. 29 @ HSK Twice Twice Oct. 24 @ TUC
2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on one shot, Nov. 4 @ CHA

2022-23:

-Appeared in 24 games for San Diego, collecting 12 PIM

-Tallied 14-20=34 points and 38 PIM in 43 games for Tulsa of the ECHL
-Recorded three multi-goal efforts for Tulsa and nine multi-point efforts
-Collected an ECHL career-high 2-2=4 points Jan. 29 vs. Allen

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#23: Jaxsen Wiebe (RW) 6' 1", 209 Ibs. / May 16, 2002 (21 years and 5 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, Mar. 2, 2023 Season 4 0 1 1 0 0
Last Goal: AHL Career 4 0 1 1 0 0
Last Assist: OCT. 24, 2023 @ TUCSON (1) WHL Career 169 33 62 95 299 21
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 0 1 1

Nov. 4 @ CHAOct. 24 @ TUCOct. 24 @ TUCNov. 4 @ CHA Oct. 27 vs ABBDct. 24 @ TUC

2023-24:
Last game: Went scoreless with a -1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-In his AHL debut, recorded his first career AHL assist and point with a +1 rating, Oct. 24 @ TUC

2022-23:

-Collected 14-25=39 points in 45 WHL games between Edmonton and Prince George
-Also tallied 3-2=5 points in nine WHL playoff games for Prince George

-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, Mar. 2, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#26: Andrew Agozzino (C) 6' 3", 207 Ibs. / Mar. 19, 2001 (22 years and 7 months)
Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: By Anaheim from San Jose in exchage for Andrej Sustr, June 27, 2023 Season 8 1 5 5 4
Last Goal: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) AHL Career 672 220 302 521 612
Last Assist: NOV. 4, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (5) NHL Career 51 3 9 12 4 4

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 2 4 2

Oct. 15 @ ONT Five times Six times  Oct. 15 @ ONT Twice Oct. 13 @ ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Recorded his second assist in as many games with two shots, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Notched his second assist of the season to extend his point streak to three games (1-2=3), Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Scored his first goal of the season (PPG), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded an assist with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Led San Jose (AHL) in points (26-35=61), goals and assists in 63 games

-Also appeared in four NHL games with San Jose, recording 1-2=3 points

-Acquired by Anaheim from San Jose in exchange for D Andrej Sustr, June 27, 2023

-In 2020-21, appeared in 31 games for San Diego, recording 13-14=27 points...also skated in three games for Anaheim, tallying an assist (0-1=1)

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 72 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 12 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 9 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 2-for-21



#28: Judd Caulfiled (RW) 6' 3", 207 Ibs. / Mar. 19, 2001 (22 years and 6 months)

Drafted: By Pittsburgh in the fifth round (145th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: By Anaheim from Pittsburgh in exchange for reserve rights Season 8 2 0 2 0 1
to Thimo Nickl, Mar. 31, 2023 AHL Career 13 2 0 2 4 -2
Last Goal: NOV. 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) NCAA Career 56 21 29 50 20 43
Last Assist:
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 0 1 0 2 1

Twice Nov. 4 @ CHA Twice Nov. 4 @ CHA Nov. 3 @ CHADct. 27 vs ABB

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless with a -1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Scored his second goal of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA
-Scored his first career AHL goal, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Made his AHL debut, Apr. 5 vs SJ

-Signed an entry-level contract (ELC) with Anaheim set to begin in the 2023-24 season and an amateur tryout agreement (ATO) with San Diego for the remainder
of the 2022-23 season, Apr. 2

-Recorded 10-9=19 points with a +8 rating and 12 penalty minutes (PIM) in 39 games with the University of North Dakota, tying career highs
in assists and appearances and ranking second in plus/minus, and fourth in points and goals among team leaders

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#34: Robert Hagg (D) 5'10", 181 Ibs. / Jan. 3, 1991 (32 years and 10 months)
Drafted: By Philadelphia in the second round (41st overall) in the 2013 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 4, 2023 Season 3 0 1 1 4 4
Last Goal: NHL Career 338 16 47 63 204 -1
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) AHL Career 205 16 35 51 146 -8
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 4 1 3

Oct. 20 vs ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 20 vs ONTOct. 20 vs ONTDct. 15 @ ONT

2023-24:
Last game: Was a healthy scratch, Nov. 3 @ CHA
-Recorded his first assist as a Gull, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Tallied 2-5=7 points with 26 PIM in 38 NHL games with Detroit
-Signed a one-year contract with Anaheim, July 4, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 6 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 1 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-1



#42: Travis Howe (RW) 6' 4", 225 |bs. / Feb. 10, 1994 (28 years and 8 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Aquired: Signed a PTO with San Diego on Dec. 20, 2022 Season 6 0 1 1 11 -1
Last Goal: AHL Career 31 0 1 1 95 -2
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) ECHL Career 236 17 31 48 862 -7
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 5 2 0

Nov. 4 @ CHAOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONTOct. 20 vs ONTOct. 27 vs ABBOct. 20 vs ONT

2023-24:
Last game: Went scoreless with a -1 rating, Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Collected his first career AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

2022-23

-Earned a season-best +1 rating, Feb. 14 vs TUC

-Made his Gulls debut, Dec. 22 @ TUC

-Recorded 2-4=6 points and 38 PIM with a +1 rating in 23 games with the Jacksonville Icemen of the ECHL

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#44: Trevor Carrick (D) 6' 2", 204 Ibs. / July 4, 1994 (29 years and 4 months)
Drafted: By Carolina in the fourth round (115th overall) in the 2012 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 1, 2023 Season 8 2 7 9 10 1
Last Goal: NOV. 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (2) NHL Career 7 0 0 0 12 -2
Last Assist: NOV. 3, 2023 @ CHARLOTTE (6,7) AHL Career 563 78 223 301 569 7

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 2 3 6 3 2
Twice Twice Nov. 3 @ CHAOct. 15 @ ONT Twice Nov. 3 @ CHA
2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on one shot with two PIM, Nov. 4@ CHA

-Recorded his 300th career AHL point and posted a season-high 1-2=3 points, Nov. 3 @ CHA

- Scored his first goal of the season to extend his season-opening point streak to four games, his longest to being a season in his AHL career, Oct. 24 @ TUC
-Tallied an assist to extend his assist streak to three games (0-4=4) with one shot and +1 rating, Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Tallied two assists (0-2=2) with six PIM, Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded an assist, Oct. 13 @ ONT

2022-23:

-Tallied 15-31=46 points with a +15 rating in 60 games with Syracuse, setting an AHL career-high in goals and coming one point shy of his career-high
-Recorded 14 multi-point efforts in 2022-23, including six multi-assist efforts and three three-point contests

-Also collected 1-3=4 points and 16 PIM in five Calder Cup playoff games with the Crunch

-Signed a one-year contract with Anaheim, July 1, 2023

-From 2020-22, recorded 11-31=42 points in 100 games with the Gulls...also appeared in five playoff games for San Diego, netting two goals

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 23 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 2 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 1 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-1; Career: 0-for-2



